



Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

AMENDED

(FREDERICKSBURG REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time <i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i>	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
<p>TULKA KUMARI, LLC LAST STOP MART 3315 RICHMOND HWY, BLDG # STAFFORD, VA 22554</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: TULKA KUMARI, LLC LAST STOP MART 1008 S BUCHANAN ST ARLINGTON, VA 22204</p> <p>License No.: 013450104– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES</p> <p>Administrative Case No.: 013486640</p>	<p>1. On March 30, 2024 at approximately 11:24am, the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b), and 4.1-304 (A) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. The licensee has 0 previous violation(s) of this charge.</p>	Craig Maxey, Esq.		A. Deasy, SA L. Bell, SA	May 24, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.	May 30, 2024, at 2:00 p.m.	Virginia ABC Central Office 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116



<p>BIG BAIT FOR BIG FISH LLC MARTYS GRILL 9357 ATLEE RD MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23116-2542</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: BIG BAIT FOR BIG FISH LLC MARTYS GRILL 9357 ATLEE RD, #1111 MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23116</p> <p>License No.: 063012- WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 063012- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No.: 013487477</p>	<p>1. Between 02/13/2024 and 03/26/2024, the licensee purchased wine or beer other than by cash paid and collected at the time of or prior to delivery, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 (A)(1)(b) and 4.1225(A)(7) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30. The licensee has one previous violation(s) of this charge.</p> <p>2. On 03/12/2024, the licensee purchased alcoholic beverages from the Board other than by cash, in that the licensee issued a check which was dishonored upon presentation to the bank, in violation of Sections 4.1-119 H., 4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(7), and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3VAC5-30-30. The licensee has no previous violation(s) of this charge.</p> <p>3. Between 02/13/2024 and 03/26/2024, the licensee purchased wine or beer other than by cash paid and collected at the time of or prior to delivery, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 (A)(1)(b) and 4.1225(A)(7) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30. The licensee has one previous violation(s) of this charge.</p> <p>4. Between 02/13/2024 and 03/26/2024, the licensee purchased wine or beer other than by cash paid and collected at the time of or prior to delivery, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 (A)(1)(b) and 4.1225(A)(7) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30. The licensee has one previous violation(s) of this charge.</p>	<p>Craig Maxey, Esq.</p>		<p>J. Hackler, SA</p>	<p>May 24, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.</p>	<p>May 30, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.</p>	<p>Virginia ABC Central Office 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116</p>
--	--	--------------------------	--	-----------------------	---	---	--

<p>BROTHERS ITALIAN RESTAURANT INC BROTHERS ITALIAN RESTAURANT 1299 BROAD ST RD OILVILLE, VA 23129-2205</p> <p>License No.: 754899– MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No.: 013489235</p>	<p>1. The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the year ending August 31st, 2023, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D). The licensee has 0 previous violation(s) of this charge.</p>	<p>Craig Maxey, Esq.</p>		<p>M. Cooper, SA</p>	<p>May 24, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.</p>	<p>May 30, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.</p>	<p>Virginia ABC Central Office 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116</p>
--	---	--------------------------	--	----------------------	--	--	--